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Appropriations for Land for Settlements Account.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT—continued.

tem. 191 i-16.
LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS EXPENSES—continued.

16

17

18

19

VOTE No. 119—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.
Lands Department —continued.

Roading, drainage, improvements, &c.—continued.
Hetana—

Grant for road-works...
Beaumont Settlement—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
river

Kauroo Hill—
Providing bridge at Raupo Crossing, Kakanui

River (balance)
Kurow—

Widening and deepening water-channel (sub-
sidy, £1 for £2) ... ... ' ...

Lindsay—
Irrigation and drainage (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Protective works to prevent river encroach-

ment
Melling Settlement: Road-formation
Mills-

Straightening Hook River
Ohakea : River protection
Okauia—

Road access
Opouriao—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
Whakatane and Waimana Rivers

140

70

390

20

£

20
113

21
22

52
15

23
24

230
100

25 165

900
26
27

28

29

30
31

32

Otanomomo—
Artesian wells

Otekaike—
Irrigation

Poroporo Settlement: Culverting and formation
of roads ...

Stewart—
Protective works, Awamoko Stream (including

compensation for lands taken) ...
Subsidiary water-races (grant)

Waari Hamlet: Formation of streets
Waihau Settlement—

Compensation for surrender of rights over a
bridge on a closed road

Waikakahi—
Protection against river encroachment(subsidy,

£lfor£l)
Waimana—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
river (general)

Waipapa—
Protective works, South Bank George Stream,

through Harkaway Flat (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Whangape Settlement—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
river

Wilford Settlement—
Additional cost of roads

Winchester—
Road access to : Cost of land and formation...

78

214

140

300
154
350

100

2033

1,200
34

50
3o

100
36

124
37

65

Total—Vote No. 119 ... 8,137
9,350

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT ,350
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