Appropriations for Land for Settlements Account.

${\tt LAND} \ \ {\tt FOR} \ \ {\tt SETTLEMENTS} \ \ {\tt ACCOUNT}--continued.$

Item.			1915–16.	
	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS EXPENSES—continued.			
	VOTE No. 119—continued. OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	£	£	
16	Lands Department—continued. Roading, drainage, improvements, &c.—continued. Hetana—			
17	Grant for road-works Beaumont Settlement—	140	!	
18	Protective works to prevent encroachment of river Kauroo Hill—	70		
1 9	Providing bridge at Raupo Crossing, Kakanui River (balance)	390		
19	Kurow— Widening and deepening water-channel (subsidy, £1 for £2)	20		
20	Lindsay— Irrigation and drainage (subsidy, £1 for £1)	113		
21	Protective works to prevent river encroachment Melling Settlement: Road-formation	52 15		
22 22	Mills— Straightening Hook River	230		
$\frac{23}{24}$	Ohakea: River protection Okauia— Road access	100		
25	Opouriao— Protective works to prevent encroachment of	100		
26	Whakatane and Waimana Rivers Otanomomo— Artesian wells	900		
27	Otekaike— Irrigation	$\begin{bmatrix} 78 \\ 214 \end{bmatrix}$		
28 29	Poroporo Settlement: Culverting and formation of roads	140		
29	Stewart— Protective works, Awamoko Stream (including compensation for lands taken)	300		
30 31	Subsidiary water-races (grant) Waari Hamlet: Formation of streets Waihau Settlement—	154 350		
32	Compensation for surrender of rights over a bridge on a closed road Waikakahi—	100		
33	Protection against river encroachment (subsidy, £1 for £1) Waimana—	20		
	Protective works to prevent encroachment of river (general)	1,200		
34	Waipapa— Protective works, South Bank George Stream, through Harkaway Flat (subsidy, £1 for £1)	50		
35	Whangape Settlement— Protective works to prevent encroachment of			
36	river Wilford Settlement—	100		
37	Winchester— Road access to: Cost of land and formation	124 65		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 119	8,137	9,350	